· Val	000067149
	ORATE INDUSTRIES, INC.
	questor's Name
890 S.W. 87	AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address
MIAMI, FLOR City/State	
LOCAL REPRES	ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1. <u>BUENO</u>	SAINES STEAK HOUSE OPERATORS, INC
2(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)
	UUUUU22560304 -08/04/9701026027
3(Cor	poration Name) (Document #) *****122.50
4.	
4(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)
	_/
街 Walk in	_/
街 Walk in	_/
🖾 Walk in 🗐 Mail out	Pick up time 2.0 Certified Copy 9 Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status 9 AMENDMENTS Certificate of Status 1
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time 2.0 Certified Copy 9 Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status 9 AMENDMENTS Certificate of Status 1
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time 2.0 Certified Copy 9 Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status 9 AMENDMENTS Certificate of Status 1
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Walk in Mail out	Pick up time 2.0 Certified Copy 9 Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status 9 AMENDMENTS Certificate of Status 1
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick up time Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Pick up time Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
Walk in Mail out NetwiFillings Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other CTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Image: Status Will wait Image: Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Auge: Auge: Status Auge: Auge: Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Auge: Auge: Status Auge: Auge: Status
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Correction Cother Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time 2.0 Will wait Photocopy Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Auge 4 Auge 4
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Correction Cother Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time Image: Status Will wait Image: Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Auge: Auge: Status Auge: Auge: Status Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Auge: Auge: Status Auge: Auge: Status

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

97 AUG -4 PM 1:55

FILED

BUENOS AIRES STEAK HOUSE OPERATORS, INC.

TALL: TALL:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is:

BUENOS AIRES STEAK HOUSE OPERATORS, INC.

ARTICLE II DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE.

The corporation may engage in any business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 2,000,000 shares of NO par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT.

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is: JOSEPH ROSES 1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501 Miami, Florida 33145

The address of the principal office of this corporation is 10101 Collins Ave. Apt #10 E, Bal Harbour Fla. 33154

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or disminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:LEONARDO A. E. SCINTO President/Sec/Treas. - Director

10101 Collins Ave. Apt #10 E Bal Harbour Fla. 33154 JOSEPH ROSES Vice-President. - Director 1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Ste #501 Miami Fl. 33145 ARICLE VII - LAWS.

The By-Laws of this corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the Stockholders or Directors.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florida General Corporation Act

ARTICLE 1X - INCORPORATOR (S)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 31st day of <u>July</u> 1997

The name and addresses of the person(s) signing these Articles is (are)

and	Pro	1
NAME JOSEPH	ROSES	

1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501 Miami, Florida 33145 ADDRESS

ADDRESS

NAME

DATED

NAME

ADDRESS

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT.

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE V OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE DISCHARGE OF ITS DUTIES.

THIS	<u>31st</u>	DAY OF	July	19	97			
			ACCEPTANCE	Ros	2	TALL	- JUN 16	
			Name of Res	ident Ag	ént	·····		1
		ċ	OSEPH ROSE	s /		1	-13	
]	800 S.W. 2	7th Ave.	Suite	#501		
		1	Miami, Flor	ida 3314	5			T.
			Addr	'ess			់ ហ្ន	
						P		